XR-1091
...the analog plus companyTM
Graphic Equalizer
Display Filter
Rev. 1.01
�1990
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 � (510) 668-7000 � FAX (510) 668-7017
September 1996-4

5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin # Symbol Description
1 OUT63 Peak held output of the 63 Hz filter.   This output can drive a 10 KΩ load.
2 OUT160 Peak held output of the 160 Hz bandpass filter.
3 OUT400 Peak held output of the 400 Hz bandpass filter.
4 OUT1 K Peak held output of the 1 kHz bandpass filter.
5 OUT2.5 K Peak held output of the 2.5 kHz bandpass filter.
6 OUT6.3 K Peak held output of the 6.3 kHz bandpass filter.
7 OUT16 K Peak held output of the 16 kHz bandpass filter.
8 OUT Peak output of the above also peak held.
9 VSS Nominally -6 VDC.   This should be decoupled with at least a 0.47µF capacitor to ground located
as close as possible to this pin.

IDD6 Supply Current 10.7 18.0 mA VDD = +6 VDC, VSS = -6 VDC
IIL Input Leakage -10 +10 µA
TCLKRP
(R-C)
Clock Freq 385 400 415 kHz R = 1.46 KΩ,  C = 1 nF
TCLK2P
(R-C)
Clock/2 Freq 185 200 215 kHz RL = 100 KΩ, CL = 100 pF
ECLKR External Clock Voltage 5 Vpp VCLK IN = � 2.5 Vpk
ECLK2 Clock/2 External Source 190 200 210 kHz RL = 100KΩ, CL = 100 pF
VOS Output Offset 0 125 200 mV S1 to Pins 1 thru 8 sequentially
VOUT 6.3KR 6.3 kHz Output, RIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S3 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN=6.3 kHz, S1 to Pin 6
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 6.3 kHz
VOUT63 63 Hz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 63 Hz, S1 to Pin 1
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 63 Hz
VOUT160 160 Hz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 160 Hz, S1 to Pin 2
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 160 Hz
VOUT400 400 Hz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 400 Hz, S1 to Pin 3
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 400 Hz
VOUT1K 1 kHz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 1 kHz, S1 to Pin 4
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 1 kHz
VOUT2.5K 2.5 kHz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 2.5 kHz, S1 to Pin 5
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 2.5 kHz
VOUT6.3K 6.3 kHz Output, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 6.3 kHz, S1 to Pin 6
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 6.3 kHz
XR-1091
5
Rev. 1.01
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (CONT’D)
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
VOUT16K 16 kHz Output, LIN  3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 16 kHz, S1 to Pin 7
28.5 30.0 31.5 dB
4.65 5.2 6.0 V 200 mVpk, 16 kHz
VOUT PEAK PEAK OUT, LIN 3.33 3.95 4.7 V S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk